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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 41 41 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 31 31 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 69 69 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 80 80 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 94 94 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 41 41 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 22 22 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 71 71 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 52 52 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 49 49 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 61 61 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 41 41 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 47 47 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 97 97 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 119 119 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 29 29 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 43 43 314 314 1,172 26.79%

Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 1

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 35 35 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 19 19 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 76 76 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 46 46 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 108 108 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 135 135 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 31 31 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 13 13 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 45 45 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 1,495 1,495 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022

Governor - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 37 37 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 28 28 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 64 64 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 75 75 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 88 88 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 36 36 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 20 20 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 64 64 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 47 47 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 45 45 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 58 58 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 41 41 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 44 44 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 87 87 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 114 114 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 29 29 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 39 39 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 36 36 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 18 18 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 64 64 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 43 43 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 104 104 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 126 126 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 30 30 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 13 13 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 44 44 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 1,394 1,394 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 37 37 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 27 27 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 64 64 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 75 75 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 88 88 470 470 1,665 28.23%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 63 63 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 45 45 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 59 59 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 44 44 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 87 87 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 113 113 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 41 41 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 34 34 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 18 18 181 181 652 27.76%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 100 100 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 126 126 535 535 2,091 25.59%
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26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Run Time
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Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 30 30 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 13 13 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 42 42 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 1,106 1,106 7,714 7,714 28,202 27.35%
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City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 36 36 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 21 21 162 162 907 17.86%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 48 48 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 41 41 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 29 29 234 234 834 28.06%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 64 64 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 43 43 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Totals 282 282 2,180 2,180 8,855 24.62%
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Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Official Canvassed Results
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 38 38 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 27 27 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 64 64 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 75 75 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 87 87 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 32 32 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 20 20 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 63 63 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 45 45 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 45 45 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 58 58 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 40 40 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 45 45 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 85 85 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 109 109 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 27 27 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 41 41 314 314 1,172 26.79%

Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 15

Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 34 34 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 18 18 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 63 63 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 42 42 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 101 101 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 125 125 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 29 29 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 13 13 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 42 42 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 1,368 1,368 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results
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Representative In State Legislature 35th District - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022



Precinct Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Ele
cti

on
 D

ay
 V

ot
ing

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 0 0 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 0 0 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 0 0 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 0 0 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 0 0 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 0 0 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 0 0 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 0 0 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 0 0 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 0 0 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 0 0 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 0 0 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 0 0 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 0 0 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 0 0 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 0 0 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 0 0 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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26 of 26 = 100.00%
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Official Canvassed Results
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 0 0 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 0 0 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 0 0 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 0 0 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 0 0 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 0 0 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 0 0 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 0 0 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 0 0 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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County Road Commissioner - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 0 0 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 0 0 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 0 0 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 0 0 458 458 1,736 26.38%

Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 0 0 411 411 1,248 32.93%
Totals 0 0 1,759 1,759 6,966 25.25%
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
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6:21 AM
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City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 0 0 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 0 0 268 268 1,033 25.94%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 0 0 342 342 990 34.55%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 0 0 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 0 0 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 0 0 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Totals 0 0 1,988 1,988 7,273 27.33%
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Official Results
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%
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County Commissioner 2nd District - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1



Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 26

Official Results
Registered Voters
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26 of 26 = 100.00%
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City of Reading, Precinct 1 0 0 162 162 907 17.86%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 0 0 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 0 0 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 0 0 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 0 0 1,934 1,934 7,512 25.75%
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9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
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County Commissioner 3rd District - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1
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26 of 26 = 100.00%
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Adams Township, Precinct 1 0 0 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 0 0 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 0 0 227 227 563 40.32%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 0 0 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 0 0 181 181 652 27.76%
Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 0 0 215 215 769 27.96%

Totals 0 0 2,196 2,196 7,694 28.54%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 0 0 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 0 0 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 0 0 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 0 0 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 0 0 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 0 0 2,017 2,017 7,612 26.50%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 97 30 7 48 44 0 6 0 232 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 66 25 4 19 27 0 1 0 142 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 114 46 12 48 81 0 3 0 304 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 131 63 10 51 73 0 8 0 336 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 113 65 11 68 79 0 4 0 340 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 80 41 6 33 56 0 1 0 217 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 33 23 2 23 47 0 1 0 129 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 172 88 27 84 142 0 1 0 514 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 98 50 12 72 88 0 2 0 322 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 92 25 2 31 39 0 2 0 191 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 198 68 17 99 127 0 2 0 511 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 102 40 9 45 54 0 3 0 253 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 81 40 16 55 66 0 1 0 259 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 180 69 12 95 121 0 12 0 489 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 160 62 20 95 192 0 4 0 533 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 83 27 7 50 31 0 0 0 198 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 93 37 7 55 62 0 1 0 255 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 74 23 13 39 129 0 1 0 279 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 45 19 3 20 57 0 0 0 144 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 114 31 16 88 81 0 6 0 336 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 112 50 13 53 73 0 1 0 302 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 127 54 11 91 104 0 10 0 397 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 134 47 18 70 108 0 6 0 383 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 68 29 6 37 81 0 1 0 222 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 73 18 3 27 66 0 3 0 190 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 102 40 12 20 93 0 2 0 269 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 2,742 1,110 276 1,416 2,121 0 82 0 7,747 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 99 137 0 0 236 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 50 98 0 0 148 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 128 179 0 0 307 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 148 202 0 0 350 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 111 232 0 0 343 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 76 144 0 0 220 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 53 76 0 0 129 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 171 352 0 0 523 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 118 222 1 0 341 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 58 139 0 0 197 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 192 338 0 0 530 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 77 180 0 0 257 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 81 186 0 0 267 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 182 323 0 0 505 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 238 307 0 0 545 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 55 144 0 0 199 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 107 154 0 0 261 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 101 180 0 0 281 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 51 99 0 0 150 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 109 237 2 0 348 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 92 212 0 0 304 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 108 291 0 0 399 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 128 248 0 0 376 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 85 140 0 0 225 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 57 138 0 0 195 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 86 187 0 0 273 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 2,761 5,145 3 0 7,909 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 110 110 220 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 77 59 136 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 145 144 289 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 165 159 324 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 144 179 323 470 470 1,665 28.23%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 232 258 490 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 104 80 184 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 261 232 493 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 119 114 233 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 245 211 456 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 265 246 511 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 114 125 239 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 126 135 261 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 61 78 139 181 181 652 27.76%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 194 183 377 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 146 207 353 535 535 2,091 25.59%
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Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 102 107 209 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 91 84 175 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 154 105 259 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 2,855 2,816 5,671 7,714 7,714 28,202 27.35%
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City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 66 147 213 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 41 83 124 162 162 907 17.86%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 111 207 318 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 86 166 252 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 54 140 194 234 234 834 28.06%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 99 227 326 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 89 199 288 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Totals 546 1,169 1,715 2,180 2,180 8,855 24.62%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 131 110 241 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 89 59 148 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 167 154 321 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 188 165 353 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 178 168 346 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 109 109 218 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 60 68 128 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 267 256 523 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 197 135 332 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 103 88 191 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 291 242 533 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 132 121 253 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 158 109 267 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 239 275 514 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 256 293 549 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 122 76 198 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 93 165 258 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 132 150 282 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 77 74 151 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 224 123 347 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 147 156 303 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 147 267 414 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 117 268 385 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 98 128 226 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 109 85 194 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 125 146 271 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 3,956 3,990 7,946 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 86 41 52 179 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 53 24 30 107 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 119 49 79 247 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 164 43 83 290 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 170 84 61 315 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 76 102 26 204 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 53 24 35 112 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 273 71 127 471 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 175 59 73 307 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 107 37 40 184 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 248 99 139 486 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 101 59 74 234 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 139 62 32 233 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 233 92 118 443 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 285 72 146 503 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 59 119 17 195 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 133 43 70 246 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 161 33 79 273 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 75 27 45 147 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 165 82 63 310 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 154 73 53 280 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 152 82 113 347 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 139 72 105 316 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 114 25 69 208 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 84 37 63 184 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 162 43 51 256 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 3,680 1,554 1,843 7,077 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 172 172 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 92 92 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 205 205 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 247 247 458 458 1,736 26.38%

Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 249 249 411 411 1,248 32.93%
Totals 965 965 1,759 1,759 6,966 25.25%
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City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 204 128 332 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 109 93 202 268 268 1,033 25.94%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 118 125 243 342 342 990 34.55%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 113 65 178 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 146 102 248 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 167 115 282 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Totals 857 628 1,485 1,988 1,988 7,273 27.33%
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City of Reading, Precinct 1 42 86 128 162 162 907 17.86%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 109 220 329 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 202 290 492 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 84 161 245 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 93 231 324 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 530 988 1,518 1,934 1,934 7,512 25.75%
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Adams Township, Precinct 1 375 375 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 155 155 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 118 118 227 227 563 40.32%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 400 400 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 106 106 181 181 652 27.76%
Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 149 149 215 215 769 27.96%

Totals 1,303 1,303 2,196 2,196 7,694 28.54%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 86 173 259 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 118 241 359 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 122 200 322 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 63 142 205 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 88 171 259 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 477 927 1,404 2,017 2,017 7,612 26.50%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 134 132 266 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 96 85 181 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 189 202 391 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 198 232 430 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 239 203 442 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 141 113 254 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 94 62 156 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 236 355 591 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 151 225 376 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 96 140 236 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 243 344 587 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 130 164 294 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 161 170 331 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 275 335 610 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 269 406 675 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 92 134 226 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 126 177 303 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Hillsdale County 800 MHz Radio System Project Bond Proposal - Nonpartisan Party
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 125 190 315 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 63 113 176 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 185 238 423 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 131 214 345 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 242 265 507 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 210 278 488 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 109 153 262 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 87 124 211 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 154 158 312 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 4,176 5,212 9,388 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 141 125 266 289 289 1,189 24.31%

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 113 69 182 191 191 1,141 16.74%

City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 216 177 393 410 410 1,652 24.82%

City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 235 195 430 458 458 1,736 26.38%

City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 267 180 447 470 470 1,665 28.23%
City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 174 78 252 268 268 1,033 25.94%
City of Reading, Precinct 1 104 53 157 162 162 907 17.86%
Adams Township, Precinct 1 300 295 595 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 185 194 379 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Amboy Township, Precinct 1 116 125 241 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Cambria Township, Precinct 1 289 298 587 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Camden Township, Precinct 1 149 145 294 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Fayette Township, Precinct 1 174 158 332 342 342 990 34.55%
Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 311 301 612 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 328 347 675 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 114 113 227 234 234 834 28.06%
Moscow Township, Precinct 1 138 165 303 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 156 161 317 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 86 88 174 181 181 652 27.76%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 238 191 429 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 164 182 346 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 249 263 512 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 278 218 496 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 119 145 264 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 90 120 210 215 215 769 27.96%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 171 140 311 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 4,905 4,526 9,431 9,894 9,894 37,057 26.70%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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Supervisor Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1
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Moscow Township, Precinct 1 0 0 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Totals 0 0 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Ransom Township, Precinct 1 0 0 181 181 652 27.76%
Totals 0 0 181 181 652 27.76%
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Cambria Township, Precinct 1 0 0 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Totals 0 0 616 616 2,103 29.29%
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Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 0 0 215 215 769 27.96%

Totals 0 0 215 215 769 27.96%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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Adams Township, Precinct 1 0 0 618 618 2,000 30.90%
Totals 0 0 618 618 2,000 30.90%
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Allen Township, Precinct 1 0 0 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Totals 0 0 411 411 1,485 27.68%
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Amboy Township, Precinct 1 0 0 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Totals 0 0 252 252 1,032 24.42%
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Cambria Township, Precinct 1 0 0 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Totals 0 0 616 616 2,103 29.29%
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Camden Township, Precinct 1 0 0 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Totals 0 0 303 303 1,474 20.56%
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Fayette Township, Precinct 1 0 0 342 342 990 34.55%
Totals 0 0 342 342 990 34.55%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 0 0 289 289 1,189 24.31%

Totals 0 0 289 289 1,189 24.31%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 0 0 191 191 1,141 16.74%

Totals 0 0 191 191 1,141 16.74%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 0 0 410 410 1,652 24.82%

Totals 0 0 410 410 1,652 24.82%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 0 0 458 458 1,736 26.38%

Totals 0 0 458 458 1,736 26.38%
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Hillsdale Township, Precinct 1 85 85 638 638 1,811 35.23%
Totals 85 85 638 638 1,811 35.23%
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Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 0 0 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Totals 0 0 703 703 2,678 26.25%
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City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 0 0 470 470 1,665 28.23%
Totals 0 0 470 470 1,665 28.23%
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City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 0 0 268 268 1,033 25.94%
Totals 0 0 268 268 1,033 25.94%
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Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 0 0 234 234 834 28.06%
Totals 0 0 234 234 834 28.06%
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Moscow Township, Precinct 1 0 0 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Totals 0 0 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 0 0 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Totals 0 0 332 332 1,208 27.48%

Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 117

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022

Delegate To County Convention - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 3



Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 118

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022



Precinct Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Ele
cti

on
 D

ay
 V

ot
ing

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

Ransom Township, Precinct 1 0 0 181 181 652 27.76%
Totals 0 0 181 181 652 27.76%
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City of Reading, Precinct 1 0 0 162 162 907 17.86%
Totals 0 0 162 162 907 17.86%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 0 0 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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Scipio Township, Precinct 1 0 0 360 360 1,579 22.80%
Totals 0 0 360 360 1,579 22.80%
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Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 0 0 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Totals 0 0 545 545 2,023 26.94%
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Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 0 0 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Totals 0 0 535 535 2,091 25.59%
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Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 0 0 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Totals 0 0 271 271 1,009 26.86%
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Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 0 0 215 215 769 27.96%

Totals 0 0 215 215 769 27.96%
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Wright Township, Precinct 1 0 0 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 0 0 334 334 1,281 26.07%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 262 262 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 262 262 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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Moscow Township, Precinct 1 215 215 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Totals 215 215 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Ransom Township, Precinct 1 131 131 181 181 652 27.76%
Totals 131 131 181 181 652 27.76%

Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 141

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022

Treasurer Partial Term Ending 11/20/2024 - Republican Party - Vote for not more than 1



Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 142

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022



Precinct Th
eo

do
re

 B
ro

wn

Gi
na

 Fo
sd

ick

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Ele
cti

on
 D

ay
 V

ot
ing

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

Cambria Township, Precinct 1 271 172 443 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Totals 271 172 443 616 616 2,103 29.29%
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Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 171 171 215 215 769 27.96%

Totals 171 171 215 215 769 27.96%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 254 254 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 254 254 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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Adams Township, Precinct 1 30.90%
Totals 30.90%
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Allen Township, Precinct 1 116 164 50 58 124 208 141 861 411 411 1,485 27.68%
Totals 116 164 50 58 124 208 141 861 411 411 1,485 27.68%
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Amboy Township, Precinct 1 0 0 252 252 1,032 24.42%
Totals 0 0 252 252 1,032 24.42%
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Cambria Township, Precinct 1 148 184 166 209 181 359 289 242 158 150 113 102
Totals 148 184 166 209 181 359 289 242 158 150 113 102
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Cambria Township, Precinct 1 14 2,315 616 616 2,103 29.29%
Totals 14 2,315 616 616 2,103 29.29%
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Camden Township, Precinct 1 110 183 293 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Totals 110 183 293 303 303 1,474 20.56%
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Fayette Township, Precinct 1 78 39 111 67 57 140 492 342 342 990 34.55%
Totals 78 39 111 67 57 140 492 342 342 990 34.55%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward I, 
Precinct 1 80 40 92 75 93 61 441 289 289 1,189 24.31%

Totals 80 40 92 75 93 61 441 289 289 1,189 24.31%

Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 161

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022

Delegate To County Convention - Republican Party - Vote for not more than 3



Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 162

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022



Precinct Ru
th

 B
ro

wn

Br
yc

e A
sb

er
g 

(W
)

Ca
st 

Vo
te

s

Ele
cti

on
 D

ay
 V

ot
ing

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

To
tal

 Ba
llo

ts 
Ca

st

Re
gis

te
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

City of Hillsdale, Ward II, 
Precinct 1 96 4 100 191 191 1,141 16.74%

Totals 96 4 100 191 191 1,141 16.74%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 120 74 88 68 85 144 117 101 9 7 813 410 410

Totals 120 74 88 68 85 144 117 101 9 7 813 410 410
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City of Hillsdale, Ward III, 
Precinct 1 1,652 24.82%

Totals 1,652 24.82%
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City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 85 74 79 63 110 129 60 129 84 119 932 458 458
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City of Hillsdale, Ward IV, 
Precinct 1 1,736 26.38%

Totals 1,736 26.38%
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Totals 35.23%
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Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 266 273 275 268 282 7 28 28 1,427 703 703 2,678 26.25%
Totals 266 273 275 268 282 7 28 28 1,427 703 703 2,678 26.25%
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City of Jonesville, Precinct 1 192 215 9 416 470 470 1,665 28.23%
Totals 192 215 9 416 470 470 1,665 28.23%
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City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 88 75 89 100 8 360 268 268 1,033 25.94%
Totals 88 75 89 100 8 360 268 268 1,033 25.94%
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Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 27 27 234 234 834 28.06%
Totals 27 27 234 234 834 28.06%
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Moscow Township, Precinct 1 82 150 39 180 112 563 314 314 1,172 26.79%
Totals 82 150 39 180 112 563 314 314 1,172 26.79%
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Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 145 137 166 168 616 332 332 1,208 27.48%
Totals 145 137 166 168 616 332 332 1,208 27.48%
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Ransom Township, Precinct 1 4 4 181 181 652 27.76%
Totals 4 4 181 181 652 27.76%
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City of Reading, Precinct 1 0 0 162 162 907 17.86%
Totals 0 0 162 162 907 17.86%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 194 220 144 142 700 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 194 220 144 142 700 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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Scipio Township, Precinct 1 89 64 77 78 89 95 127 48 51 718 360 360 1,579
Totals 89 64 77 78 89 95 127 48 51 718 360 360 1,579
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Scipio Township, Precinct 1 22.80%
Totals 22.80%
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Somerset Township, Precinct 
1 185 168 199 4 556 545 545 2,023 26.94%

Totals 185 168 199 4 556 545 545 2,023 26.94%
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Somerset Township, Precinct 
2 178 167 205 222 19 26 817 535 535 2,091 25.59%

Totals 178 167 205 222 19 26 817 535 535 2,091 25.59%
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Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 71 166 84 75 396 271 271 1,009 26.86%

Totals 71 166 84 75 396 271 271 1,009 26.86%
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Woodbridge Township, 
Precinct 1 161 7 168 215 215 769 27.96%

Totals 161 7 168 215 215 769 27.96%
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Wright Township, Precinct 1 231 30 34 6 301 334 334 1,281 26.07%
Totals 231 30 34 6 301 334 334 1,281 26.07%
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Camden Township, Precinct 1 154 133 287 303 303 1,474 20.56%
Totals 154 133 287 303 303 1,474 20.56%
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Reading Township, Precinct 1 230 187 417 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 230 187 417 442 442 1,543 28.65%
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City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 167 92 259 268 268 1,033 25.94%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 10 20 30 33 33 84 39.29%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 124 86 210 213 213 773 27.55%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 13 20 33 34 34 176 19.32%
Totals 314 218 532 548 548 2,066 26.52%
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I. Litchfield Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal - Nonpartisan Party
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Adams Township, Precinct 1 10 28 38 39 39 143 27.27%
Jefferson Township, Precinct 1 152 164 316 321 321 1,199 26.77%
Pittsford Township, Precinct 1 100 121 221 236 236 792 29.80%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 32 64 96 98 98 323 30.34%
Wheatland Township, Precinct 
1 44 24 68 70 70 225 31.11%

Wright Township, Precinct 1 16 14 30 35 35 98 35.71%
Totals 354 415 769 799 799 2,780 28.74%

Hillsdale County, Michigan

Primary Election

8/2/2022
Page 207

Official Results
Registered Voters

9894 of 37057 = 26.70%

Precincts Reporting
26 of 26 = 100.00%

Canvass Results Report

Official Canvassed Results

Run Time
Run Date

6:21 AM
08/05/2022

Pittsford Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal - Nonpartisan Party
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Amboy Township, Precinct 1 44 50 94 101 101 375 26.93%
Ransom Township, Precinct 1 14 8 22 22 22 83 26.51%
Wright Township, Precinct 1 159 118 277 290 290 1,161 24.98%
Totals 217 176 393 413 413 1,619 25.51%
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Waldron Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal - Nonpartisan Party
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City of Litchfield, Precinct 1 173 86 259 268 268 1,033 25.94%
Allen Township, Precinct 1 10 20 30 33 33 84 39.29%
Litchfield Township, Precinct 1 120 91 211 213 213 773 27.55%
Scipio Township, Precinct 1 11 21 32 34 34 176 19.32%
Totals 314 218 532 548 548 2,066 26.52%
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II. Litchfield Community Schools Sinking Fund Millage Renewal Proposal - Nonpartisan Party
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City of Reading, Precinct 1 114 40 154 162 162 907 17.86%
Reading Township, Precinct 1 216 200 416 442 442 1,543 28.65%
Totals 330 240 570 604 604 2,450 24.65%
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*** End of report ***
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